Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Source Financial LLP		103/03/1998	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microporous Products, L.P.		
Street Address:	96 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD		
City:	PINEY FLATS		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37686		
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0317229	ACE-SIL
Registration Number:	1118794	FLEX-SIL
Registration Number:	0876406	AMERACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36902-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0481

900063048

00 06\$ HC

Signature:	//susan zablocki//	
Date:	11/20/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=First Source Termination#page1.tif source=First Source Termination#page2.tif source=First Source Termination#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0482

TERMINATION

OF

AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

THIS TERMINATION OF AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK) (the "Termination") is made this L'ay of March, 1998 by First Source Financial LLP, an Illinois registered limited liability partnership ("Lender"), for the benefit of Microporous Products, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have entered into a certain Secured Credit Agreement, dated as of October 25, 1995 (the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Lender and Borrower have entered into a certain Agreement (Trademark), dated as of October 25, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted to Lender a continuing security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Borrower has discharged its obligations and repaid its debts under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its interest in the Collateral and to terminate the Security Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby (1) release any and all right, title and interest in the Collateral granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement, and (2) terminate, and consent to the discharge of record of, the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Agreement (Trademark) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL, LLP

Name:

Name: 1 Title: 5

ice Pres

EXHIBIT A

COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg./Renewal Date
ACE-SIL	United States	317,229	9/18/4
	Canada	161/41202	11/22/96
	Argentina	1,223,092	2/9/97
	United Kingdom	737,641; 1,585,788	12/30/89 - Re-application
	Verende	26684	pending
	Venezuela India	26684	5/19/97
TY TIX OIL	. 	223,442	Pending for renewal
FLEX-SIL	United States	1,118,794	5/22/79
	Australia	B 334,398	6/21/00
	Canada	252,748	11/14/95 – (coordinating with
	<u> </u>		Amerace for renewal)
	France	1,546,371	7/24/99
	India	640,898	9/22/94
	Israel	48,301; 49,249	6/14/00
·	Italy	378,892	8/31/99
	Japan	1,744,356	2/28/95 - Not renewed
	Portugal	203,815	12/17/96
	South Africa	2989/79	6/12/99
	Spain	916,210	9/5/00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sweden	169,201	9/7/99
	Switzerland	304,455	8/2/99
	United Kingdom	B·1115,681	6/11/00
	West Germany	1,003,144	7/21/99
	Yugoslavia	29,804	5/14/97
MICROPOR-SIL	United States	1,865,683	12/6/94
	United Kingdom	1560730	1/18/12
	Japan	6-45313	4/12/95
	West Germany	2,087,725	5/5/11
	United States	1,865,683	12/6/11
-	France	9418842	5/4/11
·	Italy	MI94C006437	6/30/94
	South Korea	94-17722	5/10/94
MICRO-SIL	United States	1,691,281	6/9/92; NA
		1,001,001	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

R103152.1

Trademark Licenses

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg./Renewal Date	Effective Date	Term
AMERACE	United States	998,109	11/12/74; 6;10/94	2/1/91	In Perpetuity
AMERACE and design	United States	876,406	9/9/69, 7/11/89	2/1/91	In Perpetuity

R103152.1 082258/000003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003431 FRAME: 0485